TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL			
CORPORATION, AS AGENT		07/21/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
UNDER THE CREDIT		01/21/2006	CORPORATION. NEW TORK
AGREEMENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosedale Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a) Rosedale PreVu, Inc.	
Street Address:	7401 Boone Avenue North	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1584804	PELLE STUDIO	
Registration Number:	1345221	THE WALLET WORKS	
Registration Number:	1553733	TRADITIONAL TRENDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900112029

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8309

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Weinstein

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32133-366175

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0639

OP \$90,00 158480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary S. Weinstein	
Signature:	/Gary S. Weinstein/	
Date:	07/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wilsons trademark secuirty interest release#page1.tif source=Wilsons trademark secuirty interest release#page2.tif		

source=Wilsons trademark secuirty interest release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0640

PreVu Holdings Inc. (f/k/a Wilsons Leather Holdings Inc.)

7401 Boone Avenue North Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428 Attention: Chief Financial Officer Telecopier No.: (763) 391-4906

Re: Release of Lien in Trademarks ("Trademark Release") granted in connection with that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions of thereof, the "Credit Agreement," the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined), by and among PreVu Holdings Inc. (f/k/a Wilsons Leather Holdings Inc.) ("Borrower"), the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, General Electric Capital Corporation, for itself, as Lender, and as Agent for Lenders ("Agent"), and Lenders.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In furtherance of a general release letter sent by the Agent to the Borrower on or about July 8, 2008, this Trademark Release evidences that the Agent has released its liens and security interests in the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the liens and security interests covered by this Trademark Release include all of the security interest recordations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Agent hereby reassigns any rights that it may have in and to such Trademarks to the applicable Credit Party identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0641

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent under the Credit Agreement

Name: Kristina M. Miller

Title: <u>Its Duly Authorized Signatory</u>

Date: July 21, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0642

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg No	Applicable Credit Party	Security Interest Recordations
M. JULIAN	3362379	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 3462/0022 Recorded: 01/11/2007 Exec Dt: 12/29/2006
PELLE STUDIO	1584804	Rosedale Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a Rosedale PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0838 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 03/25/1996
STREET LEGAL	1509338	Bermans, The Leather Experts Inc. (n/k/a PreVu (BTLE), Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0856 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
THE WALLET WORKS	1345221	Rosedale Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a Rosedale PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1816/0768 Recorded: 11/17/1998 Exec Dt: 05/06/1998
			Reel/Frame: 1912/0658 Recorded: 04/28/1999 Exec Dt: 05/06/1998
			Reel/Frame: 1904/0542 Recorded: 05/26/1999 Exec Dt: 05/24/1999
TRADITIONAL TRENDS	1553733	Rosedale Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a Rosedale PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0838 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 03/25/1996
I=} BERMAN/	1505297	Bermans, The Leather Experts Inc. (n/k/a PreVu (BTLE), Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0856 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
Maxima	1571024	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0845 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
			Reel/Frame: 1904/0413 Recorded: 05/26/1999 Exec Dt: 05/24/1999
PELLE	1512778	Bermans, The Leather Experts Inc. (n/k/a PreVu (BTLE), Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0856 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
T-W-	1804490	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0393 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
			Reel/Frame: 1904/0413 Recorded: 05/26/1999 Exec Dt: 05/24/1999
TANNERY WEST	1565929	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 1480/0393 Recorded: 06/24/1996 Exec Dt: 05/25/1996
			Reel/Frame: 1904/0413 Recorded: 05/26/1999 Exec Dt: 05/24/1999
EL PORTAL	1578324	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 2178/0705 Recorded: 11/06/2000 Exec Dt: 10/31/2000
. The			Reel/Frame: 3459/0964 Recorded: 01/11/2007 Exec Dt: 12/29/2006
BENTLEY'S	2689982	River Hills Wilsons, Inc. (n/k/a River Hills PreVu, Inc.)	Reel/Frame: 3459/0964 Recorded: 01/11/2007 Exec Dt: 12/29/2006

fb.us.3078060.01

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0643